T
CONCORD

GENERAL CONTRACTING

CHANGE ORDER
BETWEEN OWNER & CONTRACTOR
Concord General Contracting, Inc. Distribution [__|Rio Nuevo Districr
1636 N Swan Road, Suite 103 [ ]Swaim Associates, Ltd.
Tucson, AZ 85712 [_]Concord General Contracting, Inc,
Project: 1406- TCC Arena Renovations
260 South Church Avenue Contract: 1406- TCC Arena Renovations

Tucson, AZ 85712
Change Order #: QCO 14

To (Contractor):  Concord General Contracting, Ine. CO Date: 04/20/2015
1636 N Swan Road, Suire 103
Tucson, AZ 85712

You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract:

COR # Description

Amount
19 COR 19 - Added Handrails and Trash Cans includes General Conditions $166,029.00
Total for Change Order: OCQ 14 $166,029.00
The original Contract Sum was 6,071,000.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders was 847,004.65
The Contract Sum p}-ior to this Change Ovrder was 6,918,004.65
The Contract Sum will be de ed by this Change Order 166,029.00
The new Contract Sum will be 7,084,033.65
The new Contract completion date as of this Change Order will be 06/30/2015
Not valid until signed by Owner and Contractor:
Councord General Contracting, Inc. Swaim Associages, Ltd. Rio Wuela Districr
Contractor (Firm Name) ) Architect (Firon Name)
1636 N Swan Road, Suite 103 7350 E Speedway BouJevard, Suite 210
Tucson, AZ 85712 ,{’\,/—‘Tucson 5710
Addre?
- i ETET
- i , /
ByASignature) B \ﬁ:}g'namm) NI By (Signature)
iS00 Beaver, Vice President ﬂ‘]’ I &ﬂmfﬁ Mﬁq . ﬁ’m Mﬁ-
{Typed Name/ {Typed Name) {Typed Name/ .
V20 /5 A 29172 04.22.: %
Date Date Date |

Concord General Contracting, fne.
4215 East McDowell, Suite 207, Mesa, AZBS21S 1636 Narth Swan, Suite 103, Tucson, AZ BS712
/2572014 {F)480.962.8080  (F) 4809626707 19) $S20.327.2080 (¥} 520:3275611
Page 1 of

ROC ¥ 72403



e
CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

COR 15 CONCORD

GENERAL CONTRACTING

From:
Concord General Contracting, Inc. Date Created: 4/11/15
1636 N Swan Road, Suite 103 ,
Tucson, AZ 85712 Date Submitted: 4/17/15
Phone: 520.327-2010  Fax: 520327-58{1
Attt Project:
Rio Nueve District #1406 TCC Arena Renovations
400 W Congress, Suite 152 260 South Church Avenue
Tucson, AZ 85701 Tucson, AZ 85701
The following pricing is offered for your consideration:
COR #: 19 - COR 19 - Added Handrails and Trash Cans
Item #: 1-COR 19 - Added Handrails and Trash Cans
Description Amount
General Conditions 17,300.00
GC Contingeney 32,248.00
Added 104 handrails ar $605/each 62,920.00
Abrasive Tape at stair nosings approximately $2.60/LF 15,385.00
Trash and Recycle 20 each at $710 14,200.00
Insurance 0.69% 1,145.46
Builders Risk 0.25% 415.32
Bond 1.00% 1,660.11
Overhead & Profit 1.50% 12,450.96
Sales Tax 5.00% 8,304.15%

Total For em #1: 166,029.00

Total For Change Order: 166,029.00

1. This Quotation has been priced in accordance with the cumrent job progress position and rate of progress and, therefors, is

subject to adjustment if authorization to incarporats subject change into che work is nor approved within 14 days.
2. I this Proposal is accepted, the Contrace Time will be extended by O days.
3. This change order request does not include any amount for changes in the sequence of work, defays, disruption, tescheduling,

extended overhead, acceleration, or impact costs; and the contractor is expressly reserving its right ro make claim for any and
all of rhese and refated items of cost priot to final sertement of contrace.

AR0R01E HEIG2 AN Concord General Contracting, Inc. ROC# 72403

4215 East McDowell, Suile 201, Mesa, AZ 85215 1636 Narth Swan, Suite 103, Tucson, A7 B5712
Pagaiaf2 (P) 480-862.8080 {F)4BD.962.0707 (P} 520-327-2010 {F) 520-32/-5811




r
CHANGE ORDER REQUEST ?

COR #: 19 (CONCORD

GENERAL CONTRACTING

From:
Concord Generat Contracting, Inc. Date Created: 4/11/15
1636 N Swan Road, Suite 103 .
Tucson, AZ 85712 Date Submitted: 4/17/15

Phone: 5203272010  Fax: 520-327.5811

Submiteed By: ArchitectiBeView By: Approved By:
Concord General Contracting, Inc., Swain ards Rio Nuevo District

.. “ . Signed: %/ ’ V)j Signeds
Date: (,4- w\/ Date:

Concord General Contracting, inc, ROG # 72403

4215 East McDowaell, Suite 204 Mesa, AZ 85215 1636 Morlh Bwan, Suite 183, Tucson, AZ 85712
Paga2of 2 {P} 450-852-8050 (F} 4808620707 {P) 520-327-2010  {F} 520-327-5811

H20/2015 8 58:.02 AM




